Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTHB_318_19

You asked:

- 1. What is the name of the Health Board's existing EPR?
- 2. The name of the supplier
- 3. When is contract end date?
- 4. Is the Health Board planning to go out to procurement within the next 6 months for a new EPR solution?
- 5. If the Health Board is planning to go out to procurement, which framework does it plan to use?
- 6. Does the Health Board's existing EPR contain an integrated order communications and results reporting solution?

Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board does not have an EPR provider or contract. We will follow any national all Wales plan for EPR.

7. If the Health Board is planning to go out to procurement within the next 6 months for a new EPR solution, will it include an integrated order communications and results reporting solution?

Will follow any National plan for EPR.

8. Has the Health Board implemented a patient portal solution that enables patients to access and see their results?

A pilot scheme is being carried out at the Princess of Wales Hospital, Bridgend.

9. If so, which solution and who is the supplier?

Patient Knows Best.

10. If not, does the trust plan to procure a patient portal solution that enables patients to access and see their results?

As stated above, this is only a pilot scheme and the Health Board will follow any National direction.

11. The name and email address of the Trust CIO / Director of IT

The Health Board do not have a CIO/Director of IT as it sits under the Chief Operating Officer's portfolio.

The Assistant Director for Information Technology is Richard Cahn – Richard.cahn@wales.nhs.uk

Please note, personal Information is held by Data Controllers on the basis of the exercise of functions identified in the formal notification to the Information Commissioner. Any processing of that personal information outside of those functions may be unlawful. Furthermore the General Data Protection regulation and Data Protection Act 2018 makes provision for a data subject to exercise a right to prevent processing in particular circumstances. The data subject shall

have the right to object, on grounds relating to his or her particular situation, at any time to processing of personal data concerning him or her which is based on point (e) or (f) of $\underline{\text{Article 6}(1)}$, including profiling based on those provisions where personal data are processed for direct marketing purposes.

I can confirm that the individual captured by this request have stated that they do not wish their personal data to be used for direct marketing purposes.